PARTS LIST

Recommended spare parts

Power supply

Part
Number

129633
027634
027664
129792
127039
027079
003149
041837
003217
109004
129791
108263
008551~
041808
041802
129793
006075
120905
129994
031113

Description

Green power lamp assembly

Filter housing
Filter element
Chopper assembly

6" fan :230 CFM, 115 VAC 50-60 HZ
10" fan :450-550 CFM, 120 VAC 50-60 HZ

Relay: pilot arc, 120 VAC
PCB: 1/0
Contactor

Current sensor: hall 100 amp, 4 volt

Start circuit assembly
Fuse: 175 amp, 250 volt
Fuse: 7.5 amp, 600 volt
Control PCB

Power distribution PCB
Flow switch assembly
Check valve: 1/4" FPT
Solenoid valve assembly

Pump assembly: 70 gpm, 200 psi
Motor: 1/3 HP, 240 volt, 50-60 HZ

* 400, 480 and 600 volt power supplies

Ignition console
Part
Number

041817
129854

Gas console

Part
Number

041805
041822
005263
006109
005262

Off-valve

Part
Number

006109

Description

HFHV Ignition PCB
Transformer

Description

Power distribution PCB
Valve driver PCB
Pressure sensor
Solenoid valve
llluminated power switch

Description

Solenoid valve

Designator

CHA1

CR1
CONT1

PCB1
F3, F4
F1, F2
PCB3
PCB2
FLS

CLT SOL

Designator

T1

Designator

PCBH1
PCB3
PT1-PT3
SV1-SvVi4
SWi1

Designator
V16-V19
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